## Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0282975 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

3/6/2024 11:32:58 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

**ARP** 

Company: THE NATIONAL QUILT MUSEUM, INC.

Company ID: 0282975 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 2/19/1991 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 3/6/2024 11:29:35 AM

**Fee:** \$15.00

**Principal Office** 

215 JEFFERSON STREET PADUCAH, KY 42001

Registered Agent Name/Address

LISA LEBAR 215 JEFFERSON ST PADUCAH, KY 42001

## **Current Officers**

President Barbara Veazey 215 Jefferson St Paducah KY 42001
Secretary Lynn Loyd 215 Jefferson St Paducah KY 42001
Treasurer John Durbin 215 Jefferson St Paducah KY 42001
Vice President Meredith Schroeder 215 Jefferson St Paducah KY 42001

## **Directors**

Debbie Stark Director 215 Jefferson St Paducah KY 42001 215 Jefferson St Paducah KY 42001 Director Josh Dunn 215 Jefferson St Paducah KY 42001 Director George Bray Director Karen Kay Buckley 215 Jefferson St Paducah KY 42001 Director Regena Carevaro 215 Jefferson St Paducah KY 42001 Director Valerie White 215 Jefferson St Paducah KY 42001

County: McCracken Business size: Small

Business type: Museums, Art Galleries and Botanical and Zoological Gardens

**Signatures** 

Signature Lisa LeBar

Title Director of Business & Development